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NOTIFICATION

Sub: Calendar of Events and Fee Structure of B.Ed. | & Il Semester course for the academic
year 2024-2025.
Ref: 1. Vice-Chancellor’s approval dated:

The Calendar of Events for B.Ed., (two years) course for the Academic year 2024-25 is notified as
under.

SEMESTER — 1
SL.No | Particulars i Schedule
PART-A
1 B.Ed. Il & IV Sem. IAMC / Valuation / Vacations 31.12.2024 to 02.02.2025
2 Commencement of | semester classes 03.02.2025
Last date of admission through UUCMS without
) penal fees IN THE Performa given by RUR =OllEaEs
Last date for submission of list of admitted students
. with penal fees Rs. 1,000/- 11.03.2025
5 La§t dat_e for issue of eligibility certificate by 20.03.2025
university
6 Last date for online submission of applications of
admitted students through UUCMS 28.03.2025
7 Last working day of | semester 24.06.2025
3 Submission of 1A Marks on or before in the 28.06.2025

prescribed Performa

9 Commencement of | semester Theory Examination /
Valuation Vacation / IAMC

25.06.2025 t0 20.07.2025

PART-B
1 Micro Teaching First week of March
2 ICT Basic Fourth Week of March
3 First Internal Test First week of April
4 Seminar Presentation First & Second week of May
5 Second Internal Test Fourth week of May
6 Psycho-socio tools and techniques First week of June
7 Language across the curriculum Second week of June




SEMESTER — 11

SI.No | Particulars Schedule
PART - A

Reopening of College 22.07.2025
2 Last working day of 1l semester 30.11.2025
3 Submission of IA Marks on or before in the prescribed 05.12.2025

performa

Commencement of Il semester Theory Examination /
4 Valuation / Vacation IAMC 01.12.2025 to 30.12.2025

PART-B

1 ICT application First week of August
2 Presentation of Simulation and ICT Based Lessons Third and Fourth Week of August

Completion of School Based Lessons, Reflective Dairy,
§ Video Recording and Reporting iePic mont ot Sepismber
4 Understanding Self (Yoga & Personality) First week of October
3 First Internal Test Second week of October
6 Seminar Presentation Third & Fourth week of October
7 Second Internal Test Third week of November

~
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egistrar
Raichur University, Raichur
eRr. Registrar
Raichur University
Raichur
To,
All The Principal of B.Ed., colleges affiliated of Raichur University, Raichur.

Copy to:

The Registrar (Evaluation), Raichur University, Raichur.

Deputy Registrar, Raichur University, Raichur.

Director, College Development Council. Raichur University, Raichur
The Finance Officer, Raichur University, Raichur.

PS to Vice-Chancellor/PA to Registrar, Raichur University, Raichur.
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Office copy.

The Head, Computer Centre, with a request to publish this circular on University Website.
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NOTIFICATION

Sub: Calendar of Events and Fee Structure of B.Ed. 11l & IV Semester course for the academic
year 2024-2025.
Ref: 1.Vice-Chancellor’s approval dated:

The Calendar of Events for B.Ed., (two years) course for the Academic year 2024-25 is notified as under.

SEMESTER - Il

SL.No | Particulars | Schedule
PART-A
1 B.Ed. Il & IV Sem. IAMC / Valuation / Vacations 31.12.2024 to 02.02.2025
2 Commencement of Classes of third semester 03.02.2025
Admnss;or} of 11l semester: 26.02.2025
3 a) Without panel fee 11.03.2025
__b) With panel fee of Rs.600 o
4 Last date. for submission of list of admitted students with 15.03.2025
fees details
5 Last working day of [II semester 24.06.2025
5 Submission of IA marks on or before in the prescribed
performa 29.06.2025

7 Commencement of 111 semester Theory Examination /

Valuation / Vacation / IAMC 2506202510 20.07, 2025

PART-B
1 School lesson and reflective dairy In the month of February
2 Research project (Action Research) First week of March
3 Field Assignment Second week of March
-+ First internal test and submission of Assignment First week of April
5 Seminar presentation First & second week of May
6 Fine arts and Theatre Third week of May
9l Second Internal Test Fourth week of May




SEMESTER - IV

SL.No L Particulars | Schedule
PART - A
Reopening of College 22.07.2025
2 Last working day of IV semester 30.11.2025
3 Subml.ssmn of 1A Marks on or before in the 05.12.2025
prescribed performa
Commencement of IV semester Theory z
. Examination / Valuation / Vacation [AMC i
PART-B
Field work / Immersion / Internship (Teaching
Practice)
I a) Pre-Internship August first week to October
’ b) Immersion First Week
¢) Practice Teaching
d) Post-Internship
2. | First Internal Test Third week of October
3. | Reflective Reading and writing Fourth week of October
; : First & second week of
4. Seminar Presentation
November
5. | Second Internal Test Third week of November —
Registrar 7/8&
Raichur University, Raichur
Registrar
Raichur University
Raichur
To, o
All The Principal of B.Ed., colleges, affiliated to Raichur University, Raichur.
Copy to:

The Registrar (Evaluation), Raichur University, Raichur.

Deputy Registrar, Raichur University, Raichur.

Director, College Development Council, Raichur University, Raichur

The Finance Officer, Raichur University, Raichur.

PS to Vice-Chancellor/PA to Registrar, Raichur University, Raichur.

The Head, Computer Centre, with a request to publish this circular on University Website.
Office copy.
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The fee structure for the B.Ed. programme for the academic year 2024-2025 is to be collected from each
candidate and remitted to Raichur University as mentioned below:

I-Fee Structure for First Year B.Ed. (I & II Semester) Course for the Academic Year 2024-25

SL Fee structure/events Fees to be paid by the student Fees to be paid by the
No within State student outside State
1 | Eligibility Processing Fees 200 200

2 | Eligibility Fee 6900 17790

3 | Registration Fee 2250 3070

4 | Sports Fee 500 500

5 | Corpus Fee 800 800

6 | Cultural Activities Fees 200 200

7 | Career Guidance Fees 50 50

8 | Scouts & Guidance fees 50 50

9 | Red Cross Fee 50 50

Total Rs. 11000 Rs. 22,710

II-Fee Structure for Second Year B.Ed. (Il & IV Semester) Course for the Academic Year 2024-25

SL Particulars Fees to be paid by the student Fees to be paid by the
No within State student outside State
1 | Renewal of Registration 1750 2150
2 | Sports Fee 250 250
3 | Cultural Activities Fees 200 200
4 | Career Guidance Fees 50 50
5 | Scouts & Guides Fee 50 50
6 | Red Cross Fee 50 50
Total Rs. 2350 Rs. 2750
e
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Registrar
Raichur University, Raichur
Registrar
Raichur University
To Raichur

All The Principal of B.Ed.. colleges affiliated to Raichur University, Raichur.

Copy to:

1.The Registrar (Evaluation), Raichur University, Raichur.

2. Deputy Registrar, Raichur University, Raichur

3.Director, College Development Council, Raichur University, Raichur
4. The Finance Officer, Raichur University, Raichur

5.PS to Vice-Chancellor/PA to Registrar, Raichur University, Raichur.

6. Office Copy.
7. Website In-charge to display



